OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

Due to exigency of work and paucity of Bailiffs and in pursuance of minutes of the meeting of all the Ld. Administrative Civil Judges, held on 28.01.2019, duly approved by Ld. Principal District and Session Judge (H.Q), it is hereby, directed that the work of Bailiff i.e. execution of warrants except the warrants of sale of property may also be assigned to the following Process Servers in the North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, for execution.

- 1. Sh. Amarjeet Tyagi (E.C. 20049217)
- 2. Sh. Narender Singh (E.C. 51905256)

Further it is directed that Sh. Parvesh Dabas (E.C. 60544442) may not be assigned any warrants of executions hereinforward.

This is issued with the concurrence and prior approval of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (N/W), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(AMARDÉEP KAUR)
ACJ/OFFICER INCHARGE
NAZARAT BRANCH (N/W)
DISTRICT ROHINI COURT

28891-28903

No. _____Naz./NW/Rohini Court/Delhi.

DATE: 20.09.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary acton to:

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Sr. Administrative Officer (Judl.) Admn. III (N/W) Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Dealing Official personal file.
- 5.Dealing Official "LAYERS" Seat, Administrative Branch, Tis Hazari
- Courts/Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Record Officer, RTI Cell, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. Reader to the undersigned.
- 9.Official concerned.

ACJ/Officer Incharge, Nazarat Branch North-West District.